## **ROCKY FLATS STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL**

P.O. Box 17670 Boulder, CO 80308-0670 www.rockyflatssc.org (303) 412-1200

Jefferson County ~ Boulder County ~ City and County of Broomfield ~ City of Arvada ~ City of Boulder City of Golden ~ City of Northglenn ~ City of Thornton ~ City of Westminster ~ Town of Superior League of Women Voters ~ Rocky Flats Cold War Museum ~ Rocky Flats Homesteaders Kim Griffiths

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

## **ROCKY FLATS STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the **ROCKY FLATS STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL**, of the Counties of Adams, Boulder, Broomfield, Jefferson, and Weld, State of Colorado, will hold a special meeting at 11:00 A.M. on Monday, January 13, 2020, at the Northglenn Recreation Center, 11801 Community Center Drive, Alpine Room, Northglenn, Colorado, for the purpose of conducting such business as may come before the Executive Committee.

The meeting is open to the Public.

## BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS: ROCKY FLATS STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL

By: /s/ SETER & VANDER WALL, P.C. Attorneys to the District